3M™ Dynatel™ Advanced Modular
System 965AMS/SA30
Summary
The 965AMS/SA30 test set is an enhanced version of the 965AMS/SA unit that
includes new circuitry to provide extended DSL and VDSL2-specific measurement
capabilities. DSL services supported include ISDN/IDSL, HDSL, HDSL2/4, ADSL,
ADSL2/2+ and VDSL2. The product conforms with standardized test specifications
per IEEE 743-1995 (or newer documents).
30MHz spectrum analyzer provides wideband
parametric testing
Test Range and Accuracy
Wideband Loss
Frequency Range 20kHz to 8MHz
>8MHz to 30MHz
0.1 dB resolution/ ±1 dB accuracy
0.1 dB resolution/ ± 2 dB accuracy
Measurement Level (1) -75 to +10dBm
Impedance 75/100/135 ohm selectable
Wideband Frequency
Frequency Detect Range 20kHz to 30MHz
Frequency Detect Level (1) -75 to +10dBm
Resolution/Accuracy 3 digit resolution, accuracy +/1%
Wideband Signal Generator
Frequency Range 20kHz to 8MHz
>8MHz to 30MHz
0.1 dB resolution/ ±1 dB accuracy
0.1 dB resolution/ ±2 dB accuracy
Output Level 0dBm
Output Impedance 75/100/135 ohm selectable
Wideband Noise
Modes Metallic and Longitudinal (2)
Frequency Range 1kHz to 30MHz (depending on filter)
Metallic Level Range +10/+20/+30/+33/+40/+42/+43/+46dBrn to +90dBrn per filter spec
(limited to 1V peak metallic voltage at Tip and Ring)
Longitudinal Level Range +40/+50/+60/+63/+70/+72/+73/+76dBrn to +120dBrn per filter spec
(limited to 10V peak longitudinal voltage)
Resolution/Accuracy 1dB resolution/2dB accuracy
Impedance 75/100/135 ohms metallic; longitudinal 10Kohms
3M™ Dynatel™ Advanced Modular System 965AMS/8430
Noise Weighting Filters
E Filter (ISDN/IDSL) 1kHz - 50kHz
F Filter (HDSL) 4.9kHz - 245kHz
G Filter (ADSL/ADSL2) 20kHz - 1.1MHz
G2 Filter (ADSL2+) 20kHz - 2.2MHz
H1 Filter (VDSL2) 20kHz/138kHz - 8.8MHz (Profile 8 with selectable USO support)
H2 Filter (VDSL2) 20kHz/138kHz - 12MHz (Profile 12 with selectable USO support)
H3 Filter (VDSL2) 20kHz/138kHz - 17.6MHz (Profile 17 with selectable USO support)
H4 Filter (VDSL2) 20kHz/138kHz - 30MHz (Profile 30 with selectable USO support)
Spectrum Analysis
Frequency Spans 125kHz, 250kHz, 500kHz, 1MHz, 2MHz, 8MHz, 16MHz, 32MHz
Frequency Range 20kHz to 30MHz
Measurement Level (3) -80 to +10dBm
Frequency Resolution 1% of span
Input Impedance 100/135 ohm or Hi-Z
Wideband Impulse Noise
Modes Metallic and Longitudinal (2)
Threshold Filter minimum to 100dBrn
Filters E, F1, G, G2, H1-H4
Number of Thresholds Three
Blanking Duration Adjustable
Counting Interval 1-60 minutes
Count Capacity 65,536
3
Communication Markets Division
3M Telecommunications
6801 River Place Blvd.
Austin, TX 78726-9000
800/426 8688
Fax 800/626 0329
Important Notice
All statements, technical information, and recommendations related to 3M’s products are based on information believed to be reliable, but the accuracy or completeness is not guaranteed. Before
using this product, you must evaluate it and determine if it is suitable for your intended application. You assume all risks and liability associated with such use. Any statements related to the product
which are not contained in 3M’s current publications, or any contrary statements contained on your purchase order shall have no force or effect unless expressly agreed upon, in writing, by an
authorized officer of 3M.
Warranty; Limited Remedy; Limited Liability.
This product will be free from defects in material and manufacture for a period of 12 months from the time of purchase. 3M MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY
IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. If this product is defective within the warranty period stated above, your exclusive remedy shall be, at 3M’s option,
to replace or repair the 3M product or refund the purchase price of the 3M product. Except where prohibited by law, 3M will not be liable for any loss or damage arising from this 3M product, whether
indirect, special, incidental or consequential regardless of the legal theory asserted.
Please recycle. Printed in USA.
© 3M 2010.  All rights reserved.
80-6113-1570-8
3M and Dynatel are trademarks of 3M Company.  All other trademarks used herein are the properties of their respective owners.
(1)  -70 for H4 Filter
(2)  Longitudinal limited to 2.2 MHz (filter E-G2)
(3)  Lowest useable level depends on frequency span.